from 1 January 2018, where they are different to those applied in prior periods.

Thereafter, earnings before interest, depreciation, amortisation and tax will increase because operating lease expenses
currently included therein will be recognised instead of as amortisation of the right-of use asset, and interest expense
on the lease liability. However, there will be an overall reduction in the net profit before tax in the early years of a
lease because the amortisation and interest charges will exceed the current straight-line expense incurred. This trend
will reverse in the later years.

The standard is mandatory for first interim periods within annual reporting periods beginning on or after 1 January
2019. The group does not intend to adopt the standard before its effective date.

- 34 -

IMAGING EXPERTS AND HEALTHCARE SERVICES S.A.S
Notes to the financial statements
for the six months ended 30 June 2018
(Figures expressed in Australian Dollars, translated at AUD 1 = COP 2,170.59)

Impact on the Financial Statements
Statement of Financial Position (Extract)

31 Dec 2017
As originally

presented
$

NIIF 15
Jan-Jun

$

NIIF 15
Jul-Dec

$

31 Dec 2017
Restated

$
NIIF 9

$

1 January
2018

Restated
$

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4,931 - - 4,931 - 4,931
Accounts receivable and other accounts receivable 2,577,469 - - 2,577,469 (8,118) 2,569,352
Inventories 319,035 - - 319,035 - 319,035
Current tax assets 207,223 - - 207,223 - 207,223

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 479,337 - - 479,337 - 479,337
Intangible assets other than capital gain 329,581 - - 329,581 - 329,581
TOTAL ASSETS 3,917,576 - - 3,917,576 (8,118) 3,909,458

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities 491,035 - - 491,035 - 491,035
Accounts payable and other accounts payable 638,144 - - 638,144 - 638,144
Current tax liabilities 501,411 - - 501,411 - 501,411
Employee benefits 236,347 - - 236,347 - 236,347
Other Non-financial liabilities 87,664 55,190 1,210,713 1,353,567 - 1,353,567

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 13,250 - - 13,250 - 13,250

Equity
Paid-in and subscribed capital 3,768 - - 3,768 - 3,768
Issue premium 1,591,515 - - 1,591,515 - 1,591,515
Provisions 1,152 - - 1,152 - 1,152
NCIF adoption effect (53,006) - - (53,006) - (53,006)
Retained Earnings 397,395 (315,367) - 82,028 (8,118) 73,910
Result for the year 8,902 260,178 (1,210,713) (941,634) - (941,634)
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 3,917,576 - - 3,917,576 (8,118) 3,909,458

On transition under the full retrospective approach, IFRS 15 has resulted in revenue and profit being recognised later
than under the previous standard.

- 35 -

IMAGING EXPERTS AND HEALTHCARE SERVICES S.A.S
Notes to the financial statements
for the six months ended 30 June 2018
(Figures expressed in Australian Dollars, translated at AUD 1 = COP 2,170.59)

Comprehensive Income Statement (Extract)

1 Jan - 30
Jun 2017

As originally
presented

$

NIIF 15
Jan-Jun

$

1 Jan - 30
Jun 2017
Restated

$

1 Jul - 31
Dec 2017

As originally
presented

$

NIIF 15
Jul-Dec

$

1 Jul - 31
Dec 2017
Restated

$
Ordinary income 1,239,099 260,178 1,499,276 3,458,747 (1,210,713) 2,248,034
Cost of sales 923,479 - 923,479 1,904,696 - 1,904,696
Gross profit 315,620 260,178 575,798 1,554,051 (1,210,713) 343,338

Administrative expenses 361,198 - 361,198 497,281 - 497,281
Sales expenses 285,087 - 285,087 350,769 - 350,769

Results of operational activities (330,665) 260,178 (70,488) 706,001 (1,210,713) (504,712)

Other expenses 75,838 - 75,838 44,787 - 44,787
Other income 4,844 - 4,844 21,603 - 21,603
Total other expenses and other income 70,994 - 70,994 23,184 - 23,184

Financial expenditure 85,468 - 85,468 108,284 - 108,284
Income before taxes (487,127) 260,178 (226,950) 574,532 (1,210,713) (636,181)

Income tax and deferred tax - - - 78,503 - 78,503

Net income for the year (487,127) 260,178 (226,950) 496,029 (1,210,713) (714,684)

- 36 -

IMAGING EXPERTS AND HEALTHCARE SERVICES S.A.S.

Estados Financieros Intermedios

30 de junio de 2018

   REVISORIA FISCAL

 Página 1

 INFORME DEL REVISOR FISCAL

Revisión de información financiera intermedia sin salvedades

RF-IM-003-18

A los accionistas de Imaging Experts and Healthcare Services SAS IMEXHS SAS

Introducción

He revisado el estado de situación financiera adjunto de la entidad Imaging

Experts and Healthcare Services SAS, al 30 de junio de 2018, y los

correspondientes estado de resultados, estado de cambios en el patrimonio neto,

[…]

A partir de entonces, las ganancias antes de los intereses, depreciación, amortización e impuestos aumentarán debido
a que los gastos de arrendamiento operativo que se incluyen actualmente se reconocerán en lugar de amortización
del derecho de uso activo, y los gastos de intereses en el arrendamiento. Sin embargo, habrá una reducción global de
la ganancia neta antes del impuesto en los primeros años de un contrato de arrendamiento porque la amortización y
los cargos por intereses excederán el gasto actual en línea recta en que se incurrió. Esta tendencia se invertirá en los
últimos años.

La norma es obligatoria para los primeros períodos provisionales dentro de los períodos anuales de presentación de
informes a partir del 1 de enero de 2019. La compañía no tiene la intención de adoptar la norma antes de su fecha de
vigencia.

- 34 -

IMAGING EXPERTS AND HEALTHCARE SERVICES S.A.S
Notas a los estados financieros
por los seis meses terminados el 30 de junio de 2018
(En miles de pesos colombianos)

Impacto en los Estados Financieros
ESTADOS DE SITUACION FINANCIERA

31 dic 2017
As originally

presented
$

NIIF 15
ene - jun

$

NIIF 15
jul-dic

$

31 dic 2017
Reexpresado

$

NIIF 9
$

1 ene 2018
Reexpresado

$

Activos corrientes
Efectivo y equivalentes al efectivo 10,702 - - 10,702 - 10,702
Cuentas por cobrar y otras cuentas por cobrar 5,594,629 - - 5,594,629 (17,620) 5,577,009
Inventarios 692,494 - - 692,494 - 692,494
Activos por impuestos corrientes 449,797 - - 449,797 - 449,797

Activos no corrientes
Propiedades, planta y equipo 1,040,444 - - 1,040,444 - 1,040,444
Activos intangibles distintos a la plusvalia 715,385 - - 715,385 - 715,385
TOTAL ACTIVOS 8,503,451 - - 8,503,451 (17,620) 8,485,831

Pasivos  corrientes
Pasivos financieros 1,065,835 - - 1,065,835 - 1,065,835
Cuentas por pagar  y otras cuentas por pagar 1,385,150 - - 1,385,150 - 1,385,150
Pasivos por impuestos corrientes 1,088,357 - - 1,088,357 - 1,088,357
Beneficios a empleados 513,013 - - 513,013 - 513,013
Otros pasivos no financieros 190,283 119,795 2,627,962 2,938,039 - 2,938,039

Pasivos  No corrientes
Pasivos por impuesto diferido 28,760 - - 28,760 - 28,760

Patrimonio
Capital suscrito y pagado 8,178 - - 8,178 - 8,178
Prima en colocación de acciones 3,454,526 - - 3,454,526 - 3,454,526
Reserva 2,500 - - 2,500 - 2,500
Efecto adopción NCIF (115,055) - - (115,055) - (115,055)
Resultados Acumulados 862,582 (684,533) - 178,049 (17,620) 160,429
Utilidad del ejercicio 19,323 564,739 (2,627,962) (2,043,900) - (2,043,900)
TOTAL PASIVO Y PATRIMONIO 8,503,451 - - 8,503,451 (17,620) 8,485,831

En la transición bajo el enfoque retrospectivo completo, la NIIF 15 ha dado como resultado ingresos y ganancias que
se deben reconocer, y que antes no aplicaba según la norma anterior.

Bajo la NIIF 15, los ingresos se reconocen cuando se transfiere el derecho de uso y el control del bien o servicio a un
cliente o cuando un activo se transfiere a un cliente.

Algunos ingresos se generan de las ventas de software y equipo,  que incluye un componente de servicio y
mantenimiento durante doce meses. Bajo la NIIF 15, el servicio post-venta y el soporte de mantenimiento es una
obligación de rendimiento separada y una parte de los ingresos ahora se aplaza y se reconoce a medida que se
realizan los servicios.

- 35 -

IMAGING EXPERTS AND HEALTHCARE SERVICES S.A.S
Notas a los estados financieros
por los seis meses terminados el 30 de junio de 2018
(En miles de pesos colombianos)

ESTADOS DE RESULTADO INTEGRAL

1 ene - 30
jun 2017

As originally
presented

$

NIIF 15
Jan-Jun

$

1 ene - 30 jun
2017

Reexpresado
$

1 jul - 31 dic
2017

As originally
presented

$

NIIF 15
Jul-Dec

$

1 jul - 31 dic
2017

Reexpresado
$

Ingresos de actividades ordinarias 2,689,576 564,739 3,254,314 7,507,521 (2,627,962) 4,879,560
Costo de ventas 2,004,494 - 2,004,494 4,134,314 - 4,134,314
Utilidad bruta 685,082 564,739 1,249,821 3,373,207 (2,627,962) 745,246

Gastos de administración 784,013 - 784,013 1,079,393 - 1,079,393
Gastos de ventas 618,808 - 618,808 761,376 - 761,376

Resultados de actividades operacionales (717,739) 564,739 (153,000) 1,532,438 (2,627,962) (1,095,524)

Otros gastos 164,613 - 164,613 97,215 - 97,215
Otros Ingresos  10,515 - 10,515 46,891 - 46,891
Total otros gastos y otros ingresos 154,098 - 154,098 50,324 - 50,324

Gasto financieros 185,516 - 185,516 235,041 - 235,041
Utilidad antes de impuestos (1,057,353) 564,739 (492,614) 1,247,073 (2,627,962) (1,380,888)

Impuesto a las ganancias e impuesto diferido - - - 170,397 - 170,397

Utilidad neta del ejercicio (1,057,353) 564,739 (492,614) 1,076,676 (2,627,962) (1,551,285)

- 36 -

	2018H1FinancialStatementsCompleteEN[1]
	2018H1FinancialStatementsCompleteSP